School Board Election Calendar
Saturday, May 3, 2025

	Monday, December 16, 2024
	· Post notice of the filing period dates  
(Needs to be posted prior to leaving for winter break)


	Wednesday, January 1, 2025
	· First Day to apply for ballot by mail


	Wednesday, January 15, 2025
	· FIRST DAY TO FILE FOR A PLACE ON THE BALLOT 


	Friday, February 14, 2025
	· LAST DAY TO FILE FOR A PLACE ON THE BALLOT - 5:00 p.m.  
· LAST DAY TO ORDER GENERAL ELECTION


	Tuesday, February 18, 2025
	· Last day for a write-in candidate to file  


	Thursday, February 20, 2025 
	· First day to post Notice of Drawing for Place on Ballot

	Friday, February 21, 2025
	· Last day for a candidate/ write-in to withdraw-5:00 p.m.
· First day an election can be canceled

	Monday, February 24, 2025
	· Ballot position drawing

	Friday, March 14, 2025 – 
Thursday, June 12, 2025
	· Mandatory Office Hours - office must be open for election duties for at least 3 hours each day, during regular office hours, on regular business days
· 

	Thursday, April 3, 2025
	· First day to PUBLISH Notice of Election
· Last day to register to vote and last day for voter to make a change of address that will be effective for the election


	Wednesday, April 16, 2025
	· Last day to POST Notice of Election 


	Tuesday, April 22, 2025
	· EARLY VOTING IN PERSON BEGINS
· Last day to apply for a ballot by mail (Received, not postmarked) 


	Wednesday, April 23, 2025

	Early Voting

	Thursday, April 24, 2025

	· Early Voting 
· Last day to PUBLISH Notice of Election


	Friday, April 25, 2025

	· Early Voting 

	Monday, April 28, 2025
	· Early Voting 


	Tuesday, April 29, 2025
	· LAST DAY TO VOTE EARLY IN PERSON 
· 

	Friday, May 2, 2025
	· LAST DAY to submit an Application Emergency Early Ballot due to death
· 

	Saturday, May 3, 2025
	· ELECTION DAY – 7:00 a.m. – 7:00 p.m.
· Last day to receive early voting ballot by mail (7:00 p.m.)


	Tuesday, May 6, 2025
	· First day to conduct official canvass of election returns


	Wednesday, May 14, 2025
	· [bookmark: _GoBack]Last day to conduct official canvass of election returns

	
	· 



